

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

19 September 2022

Notice Required Under ASX Listing Rule 3.13.1

Godolphin Resources Limited (ASX: GRL) (**Company**) advises that the 2022 Annual General Meeting of shareholders is scheduled to be held on Tuesday 15 November 2022, at 2.00PM (AEDT).

Accordingly, for the purposes of ASX Listing Rule 3.13.1, the Company advises that the closing date for director nominations is Monday 26 September 2022.¹

<<ENDS>>

This market announcement has been authorised for release to the market by the Board of Godolphin Resources Limited.

For further information regarding Godolphin, please visit https://godolphinresources.com.au/ or contact:

Jeneta Owens

Managing Director

+61 417 344 658

jowens@godolphinresources.com.au

About Godolphin Resources

Godolphin Resources (ASX: GRL) is an ASX listed resources company, with 100% controlled Australian-based Projects in the Lachlan Fold Belt ("LFB") NSW, a world-class gold-copper province. Currently the Company's tenements cover 3,200km² of highly prospective ground focussed on the Lachlan Transverse Zone, one of the key structures which controlled the formation of copper and gold deposits within the LFB. Additional prospectivity attributes of GRL tenure include the McPhillamys gold hosting Godolphin Fault and the Boda gold-copper hosting Molong Volcanic Belt.

Godolphin is exploring for structurally hosted, epithermal gold and base-metal deposits and large, gold-copper Cadia style porphyry deposits and is pleased to announce a re-focus of exploration efforts for unlocking the potential of its East Lachlan tenement holdings, including increasing the mineral resource of its advanced Lewis Ponds Project. Reinvigoration of the exploration efforts across the tenement package is the key to discovery and represents a transformational stage for the Company and its shareholders.

ASX Code: GRL ABN: 13 633 779 950

¹ At least 35 business days before the general meeting, but no more than 90 business days before the meeting.